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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 52 Men, 100m Medley Open
22/10/2022 - 10:25 Results Prelim
WR T21 1:18.94 ,
WR T21 Mast1 1:19.90 ,
WR T21 Mast2 1:25.39 ,
WR Mosaic 1:14.81 ,
WR Mast Mosaic1 1:01.09 ,
WR Mast Mosaic2 1:24.76 ,

Points: FINA 2022

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

Open

1. AIMORE, Caique 30 M Brasil 1:17.02 261 - Q
WR Mosaic

25m: 15.51 15.51 50m: 34.46 18.95 75m: 58.21 23.75 100m: 1:17.02 18.81

2. PEREIRA, Vicente Barros 17 SM21 Portugal 1:21.72 219 - Q
25m: 15.77 15.77 50m: 37.16 21.39 75m: 1:02.90 25.74 100m: 1:21.72 18.82

3. PICCININI, Francesco 27 SM21 Italy 1:24.13 200 - Q
25m: 17.37 17.37 50m: 39.42 22.05 75m: 1:04.54 25.12 100m: 1:24.13 19.59

4. ALMEIDA, Andre Reis 22 SM21 Portugal 1:24.88 195 - Q
25m: 17.30 17.30 50m: 39.95 22.65 75m: 1:05.54 25.59 100m: 1:24.88 19.34

5. CHO, Geonji 19 SM21 Japan 1:27.22 180 - Q
25m: 16.69 16.69 50m: 38.08 21.39 75m: 1:05.44 27.36 100m: 1:27.22 21.78

6. LACEY, Zac 22 SM21 Great Britain 1:28.04 175 - Q
25m: 15.97 15.97 50m: 37.99 22.02 75m: 1:07.35 29.36 100m: 1:28.04 20.69

7. MATOS, Diogo Alexandre 23 SM21 Portugal 1:28.07 175 - Q
25m: 18.18 18.18 50m: 41.31 23.13 75m: 1:07.85 26.54 100m: 1:28.07 20.22

8. CHANG, Shinhao 23 SM21 Japan 1:28.99 169 - Q
25m: 17.43 17.43 50m: 42.12 24.69 75m: 1:08.56 26.44 100m: 1:28.99 20.43

9. MANAUZZI, Paolo Alfredo 32 SM21 Italy 1:29.25 168 - Q
25m: 16.22 16.22 50m: 39.03 22.81 75m: 1:07.10 28.07 100m: 1:29.25 22.15

10. REED, Will 29 SM21 Great Britain 1:30.51 161 - R
25m: 18.47 18.47 50m: 42.93 24.46 75m: 1:08.15 25.22 100m: 1:30.51 22.36

11. LOIK, Kaspar Paul 21 SM21 Estonia 1:30.56 161 - R
25m: 19.97 19.97 50m: 42.51 22.54 75m: 1:09.20 26.69 100m: 1:30.56 21.36

12. REGO, Diogo Almeida 25 SM21 Portugal 1:31.42 156 -
25m: 18.83 18.83 50m: 42.32 23.49 75m: 1:08.16 25.84 100m: 1:31.42 23.26

13. ROBINSON, Tyler 22 SM21 Canada 1:31.48 156 -
25m: 17.62 17.62 50m: 42.33 24.71 75m: 1:10.26 27.93 100m: 1:31.48 21.22

14. KAIDESOJA, Aleksi 25 SM21 Finland 1:31.84 154 -
25m: 16.22 16.22 50m: 40.08 23.86 75m: 1:08.98 28.90 100m: 1:31.84 22.86

15. HOLMES, Mark 39 SM21 Great Britain 1:32.05 153 -
25m: 18.63 18.63 50m: 42.57 23.94 75m: 1:11.01 28.44 100m: 1:32.05 21.04

16. HOGG, David 20 SM21 Ireland 1:32.24 152 -
25m: 16.89 16.89 50m: 42.32 25.43 75m: 1:08.55 26.23 100m: 1:32.24 23.69
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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 52, Men, 100m Medley, Prelim, Open

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

17. ZAFFARONI, Paolo 26 SM21 Italy 1:32.95 149 -
25m: 17.59 17.59 50m: 48.03 30.44 75m: 1:12.98 24.95 100m: 1:32.95 19.97

18. HENRY, Jonathan 39 SM21 Canada 1:33.31 147 -
25m: 19.17 19.17 50m: 45.78 26.61 75m: 1:13.39 27.61 100m: 1:33.31 19.92

19. ROBERTS, William 23 SM21 Great Britain 1:35.19 138 -
25m: 19.21 19.21 50m: 45.10 25.89 75m: 1:12.98 27.88 100m: 1:35.19 22.21

20. BAL, Bautista 21 SM21 Argentina 1:38.93 123 -
25m: 18.58 18.58 50m: 43.21 24.63 75m: 1:14.32 31.11 100m: 1:38.93 24.61

21. ENGLISH, Robbie 20 SM21 Ireland 1:40.07 119 -
25m: 18.64 18.64 50m: 44.28 25.64 75m: 1:16.52 32.24 100m: 1:40.07 23.55

22. MATUSIEWICZ, Bartosz 24 SM21 Poland 1:40.12 119 -
25m: 21.13 21.13 50m: 47.25 26.12 75m: 1:15.75 28.50 100m: 1:40.12 24.37

23. MUSZYNSKI, Jakub 19 SM21 Poland 1:40.15 119 -
25m: 20.05 20.05 50m: 48.76 28.71 75m: 1:15.40 26.64 100m: 1:40.15 24.75

24. VIEIRA, Jose Gabriel 39 SM21 Portugal 1:40.85 116 -
25m: 20.42 20.42 50m: 47.42 27.00 75m: 1:14.87 27.45 100m: 1:40.85 25.98

25. VICARS, Jake 27 SM21 Great Britain 1:43.18 108 -
25m: 19.02 19.02 50m: 48.15 29.13 75m: 1:18.95 30.80 100m: 1:43.18 24.23

26. RADDINGS, Thomas 24 SM21 Great Britain 1:44.00 106 -
25m: 20.98 20.98 50m: 48.67 27.69 75m: 1:21.32 32.65 100m: 1:44.00 22.68

27. BROWNING, William 20 SM21 Great Britain 1:44.07 106 -
25m: 20.96 20.96 50m: 49.59 28.63 75m: 1:22.67 33.08 100m: 1:44.07 21.40

28. RAWLINGS, Jonathan 15 SM21 United States 1:44.70 104 -
25m: 20.35 20.35 50m: 50.26 29.91 75m: 1:19.83 29.57 100m: 1:44.70 24.87

29. WILLEMS, Luka 20 SM21 New Zealand 1:50.10 89 -
25m: 24.38 24.38 50m: 52.86 28.48 75m: 1:25.73 32.87 100m: 1:50.10 24.37

30. TEMNIKAR, Luka 21 SM21 Slovenia 1:50.50 88 -
25m: 24.65 24.65 50m: 55.30 30.65 75m: 1:25.55 30.25 100m: 1:50.50 24.95

DSQ SOSTER, Alen 23 SM21 Slovenia -
SW 7.1 - Performed more than one butterfly kick prior to the first Breaststroke kick after at the start or
at a turn,  - 50m

DSQ JURRIES, Joseph 20 SM21 United States -
SW 6.5 - Did not finish the race upon his/her back

DSQ SCHIARETTA, Gianfranco 23 SM21 United States -
SW 9.1 - Each stroke did not cover 1/4 of the race

DSQ GALLAGHER, Joseph 18 SM21 United States -
SW 7.5 - Downward butterfly kicks during the race

DSQ KENNEDY, Kevin 23 SM21 Ireland -
SW 7.1 - Performed more than one butterfly kick prior to the first Breaststroke kick after at the start or
at a turn,  - 50m
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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 52, Men, 100m Medley, Prelim, Open

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

DSQ HAARBERG, Aleksander 30 SM21 Norway -
SW 6.5 - Did not finish the race upon his/her back

T21-Junior

1. RAWLINGS, Jonathan 15 SM21 United States 1:44.70 104 -
25m: 20.35 20.35 50m: 50.26 29.91 75m: 1:19.83 29.57 100m: 1:44.70 24.87

T21-Senior

1. PEREIRA, Vicente Barros 17 SM21 Portugal 1:21.72 219 - Q
25m: 15.77 15.77 50m: 37.16 21.39 75m: 1:02.90 25.74 100m: 1:21.72 18.82

2. ALMEIDA, Andre Reis 22 SM21 Portugal 1:24.88 195 - Q
25m: 17.30 17.30 50m: 39.95 22.65 75m: 1:05.54 25.59 100m: 1:24.88 19.34

3. CHO, Geonji 19 SM21 Japan 1:27.22 180 - Q
25m: 16.69 16.69 50m: 38.08 21.39 75m: 1:05.44 27.36 100m: 1:27.22 21.78

4. LACEY, Zac 22 SM21 Great Britain 1:28.04 175 - Q
25m: 15.97 15.97 50m: 37.99 22.02 75m: 1:07.35 29.36 100m: 1:28.04 20.69

5. MATOS, Diogo Alexandre 23 SM21 Portugal 1:28.07 175 - Q
25m: 18.18 18.18 50m: 41.31 23.13 75m: 1:07.85 26.54 100m: 1:28.07 20.22

6. CHANG, Shinhao 23 SM21 Japan 1:28.99 169 - Q
25m: 17.43 17.43 50m: 42.12 24.69 75m: 1:08.56 26.44 100m: 1:28.99 20.43

7. LOIK, Kaspar Paul 21 SM21 Estonia 1:30.56 161 - R
25m: 19.97 19.97 50m: 42.51 22.54 75m: 1:09.20 26.69 100m: 1:30.56 21.36

8. ROBINSON, Tyler 22 SM21 Canada 1:31.48 156 -
25m: 17.62 17.62 50m: 42.33 24.71 75m: 1:10.26 27.93 100m: 1:31.48 21.22

9. HOGG, David 20 SM21 Ireland 1:32.24 152 -
25m: 16.89 16.89 50m: 42.32 25.43 75m: 1:08.55 26.23 100m: 1:32.24 23.69

10. ROBERTS, William 23 SM21 Great Britain 1:35.19 138 -
25m: 19.21 19.21 50m: 45.10 25.89 75m: 1:12.98 27.88 100m: 1:35.19 22.21

11. BAL, Bautista 21 SM21 Argentina 1:38.93 123 -
25m: 18.58 18.58 50m: 43.21 24.63 75m: 1:14.32 31.11 100m: 1:38.93 24.61

12. ENGLISH, Robbie 20 SM21 Ireland 1:40.07 119 -
25m: 18.64 18.64 50m: 44.28 25.64 75m: 1:16.52 32.24 100m: 1:40.07 23.55

13. MATUSIEWICZ, Bartosz 24 SM21 Poland 1:40.12 119 -
25m: 21.13 21.13 50m: 47.25 26.12 75m: 1:15.75 28.50 100m: 1:40.12 24.37

14. MUSZYNSKI, Jakub 19 SM21 Poland 1:40.15 119 -
25m: 20.05 20.05 50m: 48.76 28.71 75m: 1:15.40 26.64 100m: 1:40.15 24.75

15. RADDINGS, Thomas 24 SM21 Great Britain 1:44.00 106 -
25m: 20.98 20.98 50m: 48.67 27.69 75m: 1:21.32 32.65 100m: 1:44.00 22.68

16. BROWNING, William 20 SM21 Great Britain 1:44.07 106 -
25m: 20.96 20.96 50m: 49.59 28.63 75m: 1:22.67 33.08 100m: 1:44.07 21.40
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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 52, Men, 100m Medley, Prelim, T21-Senior

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

17. WILLEMS, Luka 20 SM21 New Zealand 1:50.10 89 -
25m: 24.38 24.38 50m: 52.86 28.48 75m: 1:25.73 32.87 100m: 1:50.10 24.37

18. TEMNIKAR, Luka 21 SM21 Slovenia 1:50.50 88 -
25m: 24.65 24.65 50m: 55.30 30.65 75m: 1:25.55 30.25 100m: 1:50.50 24.95

DSQ SOSTER, Alen 23 SM21 Slovenia -
SW 7.1 - Performed more than one butterfly kick prior to the first Breaststroke kick after at the start or
at a turn,  - 50m

DSQ JURRIES, Joseph 20 SM21 United States -
SW 6.5 - Did not finish the race upon his/her back

DSQ SCHIARETTA, Gianfranco 23 SM21 United States -
SW 9.1 - Each stroke did not cover 1/4 of the race

DSQ GALLAGHER, Joseph 18 SM21 United States -
SW 7.5 - Downward butterfly kicks during the race

DSQ KENNEDY, Kevin 23 SM21 Ireland -
SW 7.1 - Performed more than one butterfly kick prior to the first Breaststroke kick after at the start or
at a turn,  - 50m

T21-Master1

1. PICCININI, Francesco 27 SM21 Italy 1:24.13 200 - Q
25m: 17.37 17.37 50m: 39.42 22.05 75m: 1:04.54 25.12 100m: 1:24.13 19.59

2. MANAUZZI, Paolo Alfredo 32 SM21 Italy 1:29.25 168 - Q
25m: 16.22 16.22 50m: 39.03 22.81 75m: 1:07.10 28.07 100m: 1:29.25 22.15

3. REED, Will 29 SM21 Great Britain 1:30.51 161 - R
25m: 18.47 18.47 50m: 42.93 24.46 75m: 1:08.15 25.22 100m: 1:30.51 22.36

4. REGO, Diogo Almeida 25 SM21 Portugal 1:31.42 156 -
25m: 18.83 18.83 50m: 42.32 23.49 75m: 1:08.16 25.84 100m: 1:31.42 23.26

5. KAIDESOJA, Aleksi 25 SM21 Finland 1:31.84 154 -
25m: 16.22 16.22 50m: 40.08 23.86 75m: 1:08.98 28.90 100m: 1:31.84 22.86

6. ZAFFARONI, Paolo 26 SM21 Italy 1:32.95 149 -
25m: 17.59 17.59 50m: 48.03 30.44 75m: 1:12.98 24.95 100m: 1:32.95 19.97

7. VICARS, Jake 27 SM21 Great Britain 1:43.18 108 -
25m: 19.02 19.02 50m: 48.15 29.13 75m: 1:18.95 30.80 100m: 1:43.18 24.23

DSQ HAARBERG, Aleksander 30 SM21 Norway -
SW 6.5 - Did not finish the race upon his/her back

T21-Master2

1. HOLMES, Mark 39 SM21 Great Britain 1:32.05 153 -
25m: 18.63 18.63 50m: 42.57 23.94 75m: 1:11.01 28.44 100m: 1:32.05 21.04

2. HENRY, Jonathan 39 SM21 Canada 1:33.31 147 -
25m: 19.17 19.17 50m: 45.78 26.61 75m: 1:13.39 27.61 100m: 1:33.31 19.92
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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 52, Men, 100m Medley, Prelim, T21-Master2

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

3. VIEIRA, Jose Gabriel 39 SM21 Portugal 1:40.85 116 -
25m: 20.42 20.42 50m: 47.42 27.00 75m: 1:14.87 27.45 100m: 1:40.85 25.98

Mosaic-Master1

1. AIMORE, Caique 30 M Brasil 1:17.02 261 - Q
WR Mosaic

25m: 15.51 15.51 50m: 34.46 18.95 75m: 58.21 23.75 100m: 1:17.02 18.81


